










Owyhee Irrigation District 2023 Water Rights Transfer OFF MAP Remaining/
Total Acres

POD or Priority County per tax lot
POA # Date Use Twp Rng Sec QQ Tax Lot Acres Status Name DINN per QQ

75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 16 47 34 NWNW 700 0.51 OFF Nacy Allen 23-71800 15.80
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 18 46 32 NESE 800 0.09 OFF Roger Ensz 23-44900 22.41
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 18 46 32 SESE 800 0.15 OFF Roger Ensz 23-44900 19.59
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 18 46 35 NWNW 300 3.96 OFF Nick Van Engen 23-41800 5.00
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 18 46 35 SWNW 300 1.62 OFF Nick Van Engen 23-41800 7.24
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 18 46 35 NWSW 300 6.65 OFF Nick Van Engen 23-41800 24.18
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 18 46 35 SWSW 300 0.70 OFF Nick Van Engen 23-41800 0.00
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 18 46 34 SWSW 900 1.63 OFF Alvin & Jeanna Hall 23-43400 30.88
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 18 46 34 NWSW 900 0.15 OFF Alvin & Jeanna Hall 23-43400 18.82
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 17 47 31 NENE 1400 0.40 OFF Charisse Place * 23-59100 0.00
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 20 46 4 SESW 800 1.70 OFF Michael & Rollean McClain * 23-35400 0.00
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 18 46 33 NWNW 600 1.08 OFF David Tschida 23-48100 34.30
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 18 46 33 SWNW 700 2.83 OFF Fred Hussey 23-50000 35.50
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 17 47 20 SWSW 500 0.40 OFF Robert & Reyna Nungaray * 23-62512 0.20
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 17 47 17 SWNW 700 0.67 OFF Ezekiel Grove * 23-64505 0.00
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 20 46 9 NENW 200 0.44 OFF David Grimaldo * 23-34100 35.01
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 17 47 8 SENE 700 0.50 OFF Sean Andel 23-72302 0.00
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 17 46 26 SWNE 6300 2.43 OFF Gary Davis 23-66600 1.07
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 17 46 26 SENE 6300 3.57 OFF Gary Davis 23-66600 25.83

Total 29.48
left behind Canceled

Total 29.48

* indicates transferred due to non-use

reeceal
New Stamp



Owyhee Irrigation District 2023 Water Rights Transfer OFF MAP Remaining/
Total Acres

POD or Priority County per tax lot
POA # Date Use Twp Rng Sec QQ Tax Lot Acres Status Name DINN per QQ

75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 16 47 34 NWNW 700 0.51 OFF Nacy Allen 23-71800 15.80
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 18 46 32 NESE 800 0.09 OFF Roger Ensz 23-44900 22.41
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 18 46 32 SESE 800 0.15 OFF Roger Ensz 23-44900 19.59
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 18 46 35 NWNW 300 3.96 OFF Nick Van Engen 23-41800 5.00
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 18 46 35 SWNW 300 1.62 OFF Nick Van Engen 23-41800 7.24
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 18 46 35 NWSW 300 6.65 OFF Nick Van Engen 23-41800 24.18
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75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 18 46 34 SWSW 900 1.63 OFF Alvin & Jeanna Hall 23-43400 30.88
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 18 46 34 NWSW 900 0.15 OFF Alvin & Jeanna Hall 23-43400 18.82
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 17 47 31 NENE 1400 0.40 OFF Charisse Place * 23-59100 0.00
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 20 46 4 SESW 800 1.70 OFF Michael & Rollean McClain * 23-35400 0.00
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 18 46 33 NWNW 600 1.08 OFF David Tschida 23-48100 34.30
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 18 46 33 SWNW 700 2.83 OFF Fred Hussey 23-50000 35.50
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 17 47 20 SWSW 500 0.40 OFF Robert & Reyna Nungaray * 23-62512 0.20
75691 8/19/1924-2/15/1916 IR 17 47 17 SWNW 700 0.67 OFF Ezekiel Grove * 23-64505 0.00
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New Stamp
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Owyhee Irrigation District  2023 Water Rights Transfer OFF MAP Remaining/
Total Acres

POD or Priority County per tax lot
POA # Date Use Twp Rng Sec QQ Tax Lot Acres Status Name DINN per QQ

75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 16 47 34 NWNW 700 0.60 OFF Nacy Allen 23‐71800 15.80
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 32 NESE 800 0.09 OFF Roger Ensz 23‐44900 22.41
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 32 SESE 800 0.15 OFF Roger Ensz 23‐44900 19.59
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 35 NWNW 300 3.96 OFF Nick Van Engen 23‐41800 5.00
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 35 SWNW 300 1.62 OFF Nick Van Engen 23‐41800 7.24
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 35 NWSW 300 6.65 OFF Nick Van Engen 23‐41800 24.18
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 35 SWSW 300 0.70 OFF Nick Van Engen 23‐41800 0.00
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 34 SWSW 900 1.63 OFF Alvin & Jeanna Hall 23‐43400 30.88
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 34 NWSW 900 0.15 OFF Alvin & Jeanna Hall 23‐43400 18.82
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 17 47 31 NENE 1400 0.40 OFF Charisse Place * 23‐59100 0.00
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 20 46 4 SESW 800 1.70 OFF Michael & Rollean McClain * 23‐35400 0.00
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 33 NWNW 600 1.08 OFF David Tschida 23‐48100 34.30
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 33 SWNW 700 2.83 OFF Fred Hussey 23‐50000 35.50
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 17 47 20 SWSW 500 0.40 OFF Robert & Reyna Nungaray * 23‐62512 0.20
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 17 47 17 SWNW 700 0.67 OFF Ezekiel Grove * 23‐64505 0.00
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 20 46 9 NENW 200 0.44 OFF David Grimaldo * 23‐34100 35.01
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 17 47 8 SENE 700 0.50 OFF Sean Andel 23‐72302 0.00
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 17 46 26 SWNE 6300 2.43 OFF Gary Davis 23‐66600 1.07
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 17 46 26 SENE 6300 3.57 OFF Gary Davis 23‐66600 25.83

Total 29.57
left behind Canceled

Total 29.57

* indicates transferred due to non‐use

reeceal
New Stamp

reeceal
Superceded



Owyhee Irrigation District  2023 Water Rights Transfer ON MAP Remaining/
Total Acres

POD or Priority County per tax lot
POA # Date Use Twp Rng Sec QQ Tax Lot Acres Status Name DINN per QQ

75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 16 47 34 NWNW 700 0.60 ON MAP Nancy Allen 23‐71800 15.80
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 32 SESE 800 0.24 ON MAP Roger Ensz 23‐44900 19.59
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 35 NWNW 300 1.56 ON MAP Nick Van Engen 23‐41800 5.00
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 35 SWNW 300 1.69 ON MAP Nick Van Engen 23‐41800 7.24
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 35 NWSW 300 6.63 ON MAP Nick Van Engen 23‐41800 24.18
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 35 NESW 300 3.05 ON MAP Nick Van Engen 23‐41800 4.35
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 34 NWSW 900 1.27 ON MAP Alvin & Jeanna Hall 23‐43400 18.82
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 34 SWSW 900 0.91 ON MAP Alvin & Jeanna Hall 23‐43400 30.88
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 20 46 5 SESW 801 1.70 ON MAP Kiah Jones 23‐23003 13.13
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 33 NWNW 600 1.08 ON MAP David Tschida 23‐48100 34.30
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 33 SWNW 700 2.83 ON MAP Fred Hussey 23‐50000 35.50
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 17 47 29 NENW 1107 1.07 ON MAP Lance King 23‐58201 1.07
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 18 46 27 NWNW 400 0.94 ON MAP Marlow Pounds 23‐41500 21.44
75691 8/19/1924‐2/15/1916 IR 17 46 26 NESE 6500 6.00 ON MAP Joseph Davis 23‐62900 18.80

Total 29.57

reeceal
New Stamp

reeceal
Superceded
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